NASTE Season 2015 — Race #9
February 21, 2015
WFO Speedway, Portland, Oregon
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NASTE Race #9

An exceptional crowd of twenty-one racers came out to race at Bryan & Sherry’s WFO Speedway for the 9™
race of the NASTE season. And the action was, well frankly wild, frantic, and outrageous!

Bryan had two sets of four T-jets for us to race.

The first set of cars were the ‘55 Chevys. The ‘55 s are my personal favorites, they maintain that NASTE
heritage. The racing in the first round with the ‘55s was exciting to say the least. The cars performed flawlessly
until the last couple of heats. One of the cars experienced a loose rear wheel. Since loose wheels only stay
loose for so long it was soon to be so long wheel. After a little time out for some automotive repairs the car
was back and running like never before. , and not too long after lost it entirely.

Leading after round one was Dana Denton with Jeff Fields in second and John Fisher in third in the Challenge
Race, while Terry Abbott held a slim lead over Bryan Trachsel with Tracy Flood third in the Expert Division.

With round two we encountered the second set of cars, the Jalopy’s!

Bryan displayed some apprehension about racing these beauties after the problems encountered in the first
round with the '55s. Traditionally the Jalopy’s tend to be somewhat more fragile and finicky than other T-jet
cars. However much to everyone’s delight the Jalopy’s not only handled extremely well, they worked perfectly.

After two rounds of tight, competitive racing it was Dana Denton leading the field in the Challenge Division
with John Fisher second and Todd Flood climbing into third. Bryan Trachsel ran a great second set to slip past
Terry Abbott into first place with Tracy Flood taking third.



Thanks to Bryan and Sherry for hosting and feeding us. Dorothy once again offered some fabulous looking
deserts. The ladies played a few rounds of team Upwords. It was a great night.

Here are the final results:

Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - NASTE Challenge -Rd. 1
Dana Denton
John Fisher
Todd Flood
Mitch Brooks
Victoria Saager
June Petrequin
Sherry Trachsel
Tyler Petrequin
Al

Dominic Locati
Jeff Fields
Steve B

Amy Fields

Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - Experts - Rd. 1
Bryan Trachsel

Terry Abbott

Tracy Flood

Bill Bostic

Goose Gossett

Monte Saager

Rico Locati

Dorothy Abbott

Rd. 1
116.5
108.3
101.8
104.4
103.5
101.7
97.9
102.2
94.7
86.3
113.2
100.0
86.2

Rd. 1
122.4
123.3
120.7
120.6
113.9
117.5
116.2
107.8

Rd. 2
109.3
113.9
102.6
98.3
96.3
94.8
95.7
89.7
96.2
85.8
0.0
0.0
0.0

Rd. 2
123.0
119.9
120.7
120.4
120.5
116.5
113.7
106.6

Total
225.8
222.2
204.4
202.7
199.8
196.5
193.6
191.9
190.9
172.1
113.2
100.0
86.2

Total
2454
243.2
2414

241.0
234.4
234.0
229.9
214.4

Season Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12
11
10
9
8

Season Points
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13



