

An exceptional crowd of twenty-one racers came out to race at Bryan & Sherry's WFO Speedway for the 9th race of the NASTE season. And the action was, well frankly wild, frantic, and outrageous!

Bryan had two sets of four T-jets for us to race.

The first set of cars were the '55 Chevys. The '55 s are my personal favorites, they maintain that NASTE heritage. The racing in the first round with the '55s was exciting to say the least. The cars performed flawlessly until the last couple of heats. One of the cars experienced a loose rear wheel. Since loose wheels only stay loose for so long it was soon to be so long wheel. After a little time out for some automotive repairs the car was back and running like never before. , and not too long after lost it entirely.

Leading after round one was Dana Denton with Jeff Fields in second and John Fisher in third in the Challenge Race, while Terry Abbott held a slim lead over Bryan Trachsel with Tracy Flood third in the Expert Division.

With round two we encountered the second set of cars, the Jalopy's!

Bryan displayed some apprehension about racing these beauties after the problems encountered in the first round with the '55s. Traditionally the Jalopy's tend to be somewhat more fragile and finicky than other T-jet cars. However much to everyone's delight the Jalopy's not only handled extremely well, they worked perfectly.

After two rounds of tight, competitive racing it was Dana Denton leading the field in the Challenge Division with John Fisher second and Todd Flood climbing into third. Bryan Trachsel ran a great second set to slip past Terry Abbott into first place with Tracy Flood taking third.

Thanks to Bryan and Sherry for hosting and feeding us. Dorothy once again offered some fabulous looking deserts. The ladies played a few rounds of team Upwords. It was a great night.

Here are the final results:

Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - NASTE Challenge - Rd. 1	Rd. 1	Rd. 2	Total	Season Points
Dana Denton	116.5	109.3	225.8	20
John Fisher	108.3	113.9	222.2	19
Todd Flood	101.8	102.6	204.4	18
Mitch Brooks	104.4	98.3	202.7	17
Victoria Saager	103.5	96.3	199.8	16
June Petrequin	101.7	94.8	196.5	15
Sherry Trachsel	97.9	95.7	193.6	14
Tyler Petrequin	102.2	89.7	191.9	13
Al	94.7	96.2	190.9	12
Dominic Locati	86.3	85.8	172.1	11
Jeff Fields	113.2	0.0	113.2	10
Steve B	100.0	0.0	100.0	9
Amy Fields	86.2	0.0	86.2	8
Race No. 3 - WFO Speedway - Experts - Rd. 1	Rd. 1	Rd. 2	Total	Season Points
Bryan Trachsel	122.4	123.0	245.4	20
Terry Abbott	123.3	119.9	243.2	19
Tracy Flood	120.7	120.7	241.4	18
Bill Bostic	120.6	120.4	241.0	17
Goose Gossett	113.9	120.5	234.4	16
Monte Saager	117.5	116.5	234.0	15
Rico Locati	116.2	113.7	229.9	14
Dorothy Abbott	107.8	106.6	214.4	13